03/05/2026 13:39
Intra-Messinian truncation surface in the Levant Basin explained by subaqueous dissolution / Gvirtzman,
Z.; Manzi, V.; Calvo, R.; Gavrieli, I.; Gennari, R.; Lugli, Stefano; Reghizzi, Matteo; Roveri, M.. - In:
GEOLOGY. - ISSN 0091-7613. - 45:10(2017), pp. 915-918. [10.1130/G39113.1]
Terms of use:
The terms and conditions for the reuse of this version of the manuscript are specified in the publishing
policy. For all terms of use and more information see the publisher's website.
(Article begins on next page)

petrographically both under reflected light-optical microscope and by thin section analysis. The best examples of well-
preserved fragments were selected for
87
Sr/
86
Sr determination and measured during three different analytical sessions: 11
samples from Myra-1, analyzed in November 2015; 16 samples from Aphrodite-2, in July 2016; and 11 samples from Or
South-1, in February 2017. Samples from Myra-1 and Aphrodite-2 essentially consist of clear halite fragments, except for
two samples of carbonate mudstone from the lower part and one sample consisting of anhydrite from the top-most portion
of Myra-1, while all samples from Or South-1 consist entirely of anhydrite fragments.
Borehole Sample Depth (m)
87
Sr/
86
Sr 2 S.E. Rock type
Myra 1 MY1.2380 2380 0.708934 0.000008 Anhydrite
Myra 1 MY1.2465 2465 0.709094 0.000006 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.2675 2675 0.709105 0.000007 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.2875 2875 0.708995 0.000007 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.2930 2930 0.709102 0.000007 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.3035 3035 0.709105 0.000006 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.3095 3095 0.709064 0.000006 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.3195 3195 0.709112 0.000008 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.3306 3306 0.709096 0.000008 Halite
Myra 1 MY1.3365 3365 0.708921 0.000005 Limestone
Myra 1 MY1.3396 3396 0.708927 0.000005 Limestone
Aphrodite 2 APH2.2750 2750 0.709107 0.000010 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.2840 2840 0.709142 0.000009 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.2930 2930 0.709049 0.000009 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3000 3000 0.709084 0.000009 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3050 3050 0.709101 0.000014 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3250 3250 0.709056 0.000008 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3340 3340 0.709020 0.000009 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3400 3400 0.708999 0.000009 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3450 3450 0.709009 0.000008 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3670 3670 0.709050 0.000009 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3760 3760 0.709062 0.000010 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3901 3901 0.708914 0.000010 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3919 3919 0.709056 0.000014 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3925 3925 0.709118 0.000015 Halite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3931 3931 0.708956 0.000008 Anhydrite
Aphrodite 2 APH2.3937 3937 0.708954 0.000007 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2015 2015 0.708680 0.000008 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2018 2018 0.708704 0.000009 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2021 2021 0.708822 0.000008 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2024 2024 0.708823 0.000008 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2027 2027 0.708817 0.000010 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2030 2030 0.708862 0.000011 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2033 2033 0.708839 0.000008 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2060 2060 0.708813 0.000009 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2063 2063 0.708849 0.000011 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS.12032 2032 0.708847 0.000010 Anhydrite
Or South 1 OS1.2040 2040 0.708776 0.000010 Anhydrite
Table DR2: Results of the
87
Sr/
86